

\$~22

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 573/2015

HDFC BANK LIMITED ..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Nitish Negi for Mr. Piyush  
Sharma, Adv.

versus

GURPRAKASH SINGH ..... Respondent

Through

**CORAM:**

**MR. K.K. BHATI, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

% **14.07.2016**

As per report of Registry service report awaited by ordinary, dasti, fax, courier and e-mail modes. However, as per service report of notice issued through speed post mode "Respondent not available as he is in Jail".

Counsel for the appellant requests that he needs some time to verify the above facts and serve the respondent as per Rules.

On filing the process fee, issue fresh notice to the respondent by all modes including dasti, returnable on 30<sup>th</sup> September 2016.

LCR has been received.

**REGISTRAR**

**JULY 14, 2016**

**Aj**