

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 573/2015

HDFC BANK LIMITED

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

GURPRAKASH SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

MR. KOVAI VENUGOPAL, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

O R D E R

%

30.09.2016

Notice not issued as PF not filed.

Counsel for the appellant is once again directed to take steps to serve the notice on the respondent within two weeks. Thereafter issue notice to the respondent on filing of PF/RC and speed post.

Put up on 19.12.2016.

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 30, 2016/cl