



\$~R-75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 573/2015 & CM APPL. 1512/2018

HDFC BANK LIMITEDAppellant

Through: None.

versus

GURPRAKASH SINGHRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

21.04.2025

%

1. None appears for the parties when the matter is called out.
2. A perusal of the order dated 12th February, 2018 shows that service to the respondent is complete.
3. Since none appears, issue Court Notices to both the parties by all modes, including, through speed post, returnable on the next date of hearing.
4. List on 20th November, 2025 in the *Advance List*.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 21, 2025

AK